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U10 männlich
1 Kirchhofer, Tim TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 40 40 25 40 6 225 1 1 1 1 2 1
2 Zaruba, Luca SV Buxheim 25 40 25 40 25 40 6 195 2 1 2 1 2 1
3 Adam, Felix TSV Lenting 13 20 40 16 17 17 6 123 8 3 1 5 4 4
4 Bücherl, Jonas TSV Lenting 12 16 25 20 20 25 6 118 9 5 2 3 3 2
5 Baumgärtner, Michael SV Buxheim 17 20 14 20 17 16 20 7 110 4 3 7 3 4 5 3
6 Steger, Sebastian SC Reichertshofen 15 17 25 15 14 10 15 7 101 6 4 2 6 7 11 6
7 Hertkorn, Theo TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 13 12 9 25 17 13 7 89 23 8 9 12 2 4 8
8 Tischler, Finn SV Karlskron 15 11 11 20 11 14 13 11 8 84 6 10 10 3 10 7 8 10
9 Rau, Lukas SV Karlskron 10 17 16 15 12 5 70 11 4 5 6 9
10 Regnat, Philip TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 16 14 6 7 14 10 7 67 25 5 7 15 14 7 11
11 Wanka, Florian SV Haunwöhr 3 15 11 15 16 5 60 18 6 10 6 5
12 Jany, Benjamin MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 11 0 12 9 11 13 7 56 26 10 24 9 12 10 8
13 Regnat, Vincent TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 12 9 0 8 12 9 7 50 28 9 12 27 13 9 12
14 Njoku, Samuel SV Buxheim 3 6 0 10 7 5 26 18 15 33 11 14
15 Woitas, Felix TSV Lenting 0 0 8 6 8 5 22 30 29 13 15 13

U10 weiblich
1 Scheunemann, Lara SV Kasing 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Horak, Serena PSV Eichstätt 15 14 20 15 40 16 20 40 17 9 153 6 7 3 6 1 5 3 1 4
3 Optenhoevel, Séraphine-Léonie SpVgg Hebertshausen 25 25 25 25 25 25 6 150 2 2 2 2 2 2
4 Lehmann, Victoria TSV Lenting 17 15 16 17 15 20 15 7 100 4 6 5 4 6 3 6
5 Walcher, Viktoria Sportfreunde Reichertshofen 14 12 14 14 15 17 25 14 8 99 7 9 7 7 6 4 2 7
6 Fürholzer, Marina SV Karlskron 11 13 12 13 16 15 11 7 80 10 8 9 8 5 6 10
7 Sistermanns, Sandy MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 12 10 8 9 16 12 12 12 8 74 9 11 13 12 5 9 9 9
8 Raifegerst, Katrin SV Zuchering 6 11 8 14 17 13 6 69 15 10 13 7 4 8
9 Wittmann, Luisa TSV Lenting 13 6 17 16 9 5 61 8 15 4 5 12
10 Herbst, Marlis SV Buxheim 13 10 3 14 14 7 6 61 8 11 18 7 7 14
11 Spies, Laura SV Karlskron 7 7 15 11 10 8 6 58 14 14 6 10 11 13
12 Mayr, Heidi Sportfreunde Reichertshofen 0 4 0 10 9 5 23 26 17 25 11 12

U12 männlich
1 Horak, Flavio PSV Eichstätt 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Stipic, David FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 25 25 20 40 25 25 25 25 9 165 3 2 2 3 1 2 2 2 2
3 Fachner, Nicolas SV Buxheim 17 16 20 17 20 17 3 20 8 111 4 5 3 4 3 4 18 3
4 Jany, Ferdinand MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 13 20 25 13 15 16 14 7 103 8 3 2 8 6 5 7
5 Arbes, Sebastian SV Kasing 25 15 15 5 17 14 13 12 17 9 103 2 6 6 16 4 7 8 9 4
6 Hein, Alexander FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 16 17 16 16 16 20 17 13 8 102 5 4 5 5 5 3 4 8
7 Walcher, Michael Sportfreunde Reichertshofen 11 17 12 14 25 15 11 14 15 9 100 10 4 9 7 2 6 10 7 6
8 Fachner, Marco SV Buxheim 12 13 9 9 8 14 15 16 8 79 9 8 12 12 13 7 6 5
9 Sawinski, Lukas SV Kasing 7 14 14 8 14 7 11 7 68 14 7 7 13 7 14 10
10 Göltl, Dominik FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 10 12 11 8 9 13 6 63 11 9 10 13 12 8
11 Betz, Linus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 13 15 12 8 12 5 60 8 6 9 13 9
12 Kerner, Daniel SV Buxheim 14 11 10 10 10 5 55 7 10 11 11 11
13 Georg, Antonin SV Kasing 12 6 7 4 11 5 40 9 15 14 17 10
14 Hauser, Timo TSV 1862 Neuburg 11 5 5 5 10 5 36 10 16 16 16 11

U12 weiblich
1 Optenhoevel, Muriel-Alizée SpVgg Hebertshausen 40 40 40 25 25 40 6 210 1 1 1 2 2 1
2 Gruber, Katharina MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 25 25 40 40 40 6 195 2 2 2 1 1 1
3 Zajaczkowska, Dominika SV Zuchering 14 17 14 14 40 25 6 124 7 4 7 7 1 2
4 Utz, Antonia SV Buxheim 12 14 16 13 40 15 17 20 16 9 124 9 7 5 8 1 6 4 3 5
5 Fischer, Lina TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 20 20 20 20 20 17 7 117 6 3 3 3 3 3 4
6 Walther, Annika SC Reichertshofen 13 16 17 16 16 16 6 94 8 5 4 5 5 5
7 Borris, Kathrin TSV Lenting 4 13 11 25 11 15 14 13 8 91 17 8 10 2 10 6 7 8
8 Zenger, Judith SV Kasing 9 12 13 4 20 10 8 12 11 9 78 12 9 8 17 3 11 13 9 10
9 Sikora, Johanna SV Zuchering 11 15 14 13 5 15 6 73 10 6 7 8 16 6
10 Wilhelm, Isabell SV Buxheim 2 11 4 1 16 9 11 10 14 9 71 19 10 17 20 5 12 10 11 7
11 Schinzel, Marlies SV Karlskron 7 12 5 17 8 10 8 7 62 14 9 16 4 13 11 13
12 Baacke, Liv Kaja DRC Neuburg 10 17 15 10 4 5 56 11 4 6 11 17
13 Firl, Katharina TSV 1862 Neuburg 5 11 8 16 13 5 53 16 10 13 5 8
14 Rößler, Sophie SV Karlskron 8 10 9 0 15 5 6 7 53 13 11 12 24 6 16 15
15 Adam, Hannah TSV Lenting 0 9 2 14 12 7 5 7 49 22 12 19 7 9 14 16
16 Wittmann, Marina TSV Lenting 3 6 12 6 8 5 35 18 15 9 15 13
17 Werner, Stefanie TSV Lenting 0 8 2 0 8 7 9 7 34 23 13 19 26 13 14 12
18 Schneider, Johanna SV Kasing 0 7 1 0 7 1 3 7 19 37 14 20 32 14 20 18

U14 männlich
1 Horak, Dario PSV Eichstätt 40 20 40 17 40 25 40 25 20 9 210 1 3 1 4 1 2 1 2 3
2 Walcher, Thomas Sportfreunde Reichertshofen 20 40 20 20 25 20 25 40 40 9 190 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 1 1
3 Göltl, Chris FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 25 25 40 20 40 20 20 17 9 175 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 3 4
4 Habersetzer, Markus TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 17 17 16 16 16 17 16 8 99 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 5
5 Basener, Marco TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 15 16 12 13 14 16 14 12 9 91 5 6 5 9 8 7 5 7 9
6 Hordjewicz, Florian SV Buxheim 12 12 15 15 17 11 17 11 8 88 9 9 6 6 4 10 4 10
7 Baumgärtner, Florian SV Buxheim 13 14 11 15 15 15 14 7 86 8 7 10 6 6 6 7
8 Teykal, Yannick MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 17 8 12 17 16 15 6 85 4 13 9 4 5 6
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Laufcup 2014

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

9 Woitas, Lukas TSV Lenting 10 14 13 14 13 14 13 7 81 11 7 8 7 8 7 8
10 Hein, Christian FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 8 13 14 15 12 13 13 10 8 80 13 8 7 6 9 8 8 11
11 Arbes, Simon SV Kasing 9 11 12 6 11 12 11 9 8 66 12 10 9 15 10 9 10 12
12 Stufler, Jonas SV Buxheim 10 11 5 10 11 12 6 59 11 10 16 11 10 9

U14 weiblich
1 Schiffner, Laura TSV Reichertshofen 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Borris, Johanna TSV Lenting 20 25 25 20 40 25 25 7 160 3 2 2 3 1 2 2
3 Schneider, Eva-Maria SV Kasing 17 17 25 20 25 17 25 20 8 132 4 4 2 3 2 4 2 3
4 Eichner, Anna SV Karlskron 16 20 20 20 20 20 17 7 117 5 3 3 3 3 3 4
5 Holter, Alina SV Karlskron 11 16 15 17 16 16 16 16 15 9 97 10 5 6 4 5 5 5 5 6
6 Fürholzer, Julia SV Karlskron 14 17 15 17 17 16 6 96 7 4 6 4 4 5
7 Albrecht, Elisabeth FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 7 15 12 14 13 13 6 74 14 6 9 7 8 8
8 Pannwitz, Leah-Lucia SV Kasing 8 13 14 11 13 12 6 71 13 8 7 10 8 9
9 Hertkorn, Emma TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 11 10 12 12 5 57 9 10 11 9 9

U16 männlich
1 Hollstein, Sebastian SV Karlskron 25 40 40 40 20 25 6 190 2 1 1 1 3 2
2 Haselbauer, Moritz SV Karlskron 40 20 25 20 40 17 40 7 185 1 3 2 3 1 4 1
3 Baumann, Leon SV Kasing 25 17 20 25 40 25 16 20 8 155 2 4 3 2 1 2 5 3
4 Pöschl, Korbinian DJK Ingolstadt 17 16 17 20 17 17 17 7 105 4 5 4 3 4 4 4
5 Brand, Maximilian SV Kasing 20 15 17 25 20 5 97 3 6 4 2 3

U16 weiblich
1 Basener, Lisa MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Habersetzer, Franziska TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 40 25 20 25 40 25 25 8 180 2 1 2 3 2 1 2 2
3 Fischer, Juliane TSV 1862 Neuburg 20 25 40 25 20 20 6 150 3 2 1 2 3 3
4 Wilhelm, Julia SV Buxheim 17 14 17 17 16 16 17 7 100 4 7 4 4 5 5 4

U18 männlich
1 Stahr, Johannes LifePark Max Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Gloger, Maximilian MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 25 25 25 25 6 180 1 1 2 2 2 2
3 Heddesheimer, Victor FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 25 14 40 20 20 20 6 139 2 7 1 3 3 3

U18 weiblich
1 Kröger, Inken FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Ostermann, Antonia BELO 25 40 25 25 25 25 6 165 2 1 2 2 2 2
3 Nuber, Sandra FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 20 20 20 20 25 6 122 4 3 3 3 3 2

U20 männlich
1 Brems, Xaver Simon SV Marienstein 25 40 40 40 25 40 40 7 225 2 1 1 1 2 1 1
2 Bauernfeind, Gabriel SV Marienstein 40 40 25 40 25 25 6 195 1 1 2 1 2 2
3 Luff, Simon SV Marienstein 25 20 40 25 20 5 130 2 3 1 2 3
4 Leixner, Nicolas PSV Eichstätt 25 17 17 25 20 16 6 120 2 4 4 2 3 5
5 Altmann, Mario SV Buxheim 20 16 20 17 20 20 17 7 114 3 5 3 4 3 3 4

U20 weiblich
1 Schuberth, Johanna DJK Ingolstadt 20 40 40 40 40 5 180 3 1 1 1 1
2 Rajnai, Daniela LifePark Max Ingolstadt 17 25 40 40 25 5 147 4 2 1 1 2

Hauptklasse W
1 Paulig, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 40 5 185 2 1 1 1 1
2 Ugele, Ines MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 25 40 25 25 25 5 140 2 1 2 2 2
3 Hofmann, Marlies Amadeus Drunken Masters 17 17 20 25 16 20 20 7 119 4 4 3 2 5 3 3
4 Kirstein, Maria Sport IN Lauftreff 15 16 20 14 25 5 90 6 5 3 7 2
5 Arnhofer, Kathrin DSV Ski- & Snowboardschule FCW16 16 20 17 17 5 86 5 5 3 4 4
6 Schläfer, Tamara TSV 1862 Neuburg 9 13 9 10 12 17 6 70 12 8 12 11 9 4
7 Schläfer, Sabrina Freiweg Maxweiler 8 7 11 11 16 5 53 13 14 10 10 5

Hauptklasse M
1 Stier, Martin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 20 40 20 40 40 40 25 25 8 210 3 1 3 1 1 1 2 2
2 Gross, Wolfgang 20 17 25 40 11 5 113 3 4 2 1 10
3 Gross, Ralf 15 17 14 20 15 16 6 97 6 4 7 3 6 5
4 Knott, Thomas SV Marienstein 11 25 16 17 17 5 86 10 2 5 4 4
5 von Stelzer, Christopher SC Reichertshofen 12 17 17 16 20 5 82 9 4 4 5 3
6 Nebl, Christoph TH Ingolstadt 3 15 7 14 11 12 13 7 72 18 6 14 7 10 9 8
7 Loos, Manuel Eggspatzen Egweil 12 6 12 13 17 10 6 70 9 15 9 8 4 11
8 Liesaus, Tobias TH Ingolstadt 13 13 12 13 12 5 63 8 8 9 8 9
9 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 5 0 4 6 16 12 6 43 16 30 17 15 5 9
10 Senft, Felix SV Buxheim 0 0 5 5 15 7 6 32 23 26 16 16 6 14

W 30
1 Horz, Verena LifePark Max Ingolstadt 40 40 25 40 40 40 6 225 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 Flynn, Lili Sport IN Lauftreff 17 25 40 25 40 25 25 7 180 4 2 1 2 1 2 2
3 Ketzler, Daniela SV Kasing 16 15 20 20 20 5 91 5 6 3 3 3

M 30
1 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 20 40 40 25 40 25 40 7 210 3 1 1 2 1 2 1
2 Liebelt, Peter BSG Neuburg-Herrenwörth 15 25 15 20 25 20 40 25 40 9 175 6 2 6 3 2 3 1 2 1
3 Dean, Mike Amadeus Drunken Masters 17 20 15 25 20 25 6 122 4 3 6 2 3 2
4 Wagner, Markus 13 17 14 17 15 17 20 7 100 8 4 7 4 6 4 3
5 Spannaus, Paul TH Ingolstadt 0 10 2 12 8 11 10 13 8 64 24 11 19 9 13 10 11 8
6 Gummert, Michael Sport IN Lauftreff 0 7 11 12 12 14 6 56 35 14 10 9 9 7
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7 Fritz, Dirk LifePark Max Ingolstadt 3 12 13 11 15 5 54 18 9 8 10 6
8 Seidl, Thomas Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 7 0 1 9 10 9 6 10 9 51 34 14 27 20 12 11 12 15 11
9 Heinloth, Manuel Amadeus Drunken Masters 0 0 2 11 7 8 9 11 8 48 32 25 19 10 14 13 12 10
10 Körner, Gerhard THW Ingolstadt 0 5 0 0 7 6 7 8 12 9 45 38 16 23 26 14 15 14 13 9
11 Scholl, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 4 8 9 6 7 5 34 17 13 12 15 14
12 Kothmayr, Thomas LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 9 0 8 10 5 27 29 12 24 13 11
13 Maier, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 3 0 0 5 5 5 9 8 27 47 18 29 25 16 16 16 12
14 Rochow, Torben Sport IN Lauftreff 0 6 0 3 4 5 13 36 15 24 18 17

W 35
1 Brand, Rita SV Kasing 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 7 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 20 40 40 25 25 25 25 7 180 3 1 1 2 2 2 2
3 Schmid, Karin MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 12 15 11 13 25 15 15 20 17 9 107 9 6 10 8 2 6 6 3 4
4 Waller, Nicole LifePark Max Ingolstadt 15 17 15 17 17 17 6 98 6 4 6 4 4 4
5 Roth, Ute SV Buxheim 12 3 9 20 13 14 6 71 9 18 12 3 8 7
6 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 11 13 14 16 16 5 70 10 8 7 5 5
7 Baacke, Katharina DRC Neuburg 6 11 2 11 12 5 42 15 10 19 10 9

M 35
1 Friedrich, Markus MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 40 25 40 40 40 25 6 210 1 2 1 1 1 2
2 Hutzel, Markus LifePark Max Ingolstadt 14 17 15 25 16 25 40 7 138 7 4 6 2 5 2 1
3 Meyer, Markus Team Radsport Heller Kipfenberg 25 25 17 20 25 5 112 2 2 4 3 2
4 Bittl, Ludwig DJK Dollnstein 25 16 20 15 20 5 96 2 5 3 6 3
5 Alt, Markus Amadeus Drunken Masters 12 16 12 17 14 13 16 17 8 93 9 5 9 4 7 8 5 4
6 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 13 14 16 14 17 6 89 6 8 7 5 7 4
7 Götzenberger, Ralf LifePark Max Ingolstadt 11 15 20 13 15 5 74 10 6 3 8 6
8 Gruber, Johannes MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 8 12 9 16 11 14 6 70 13 9 12 5 10 7
9 Bothe, Florian Sport IN Lauftreff 0 1 0 12 15 9 13 13 8 63 26 20 21 9 6 12 8 8
10 Roth, Christian SV Buxheim 0 2 0 10 16 5 7 7 40 23 19 23 11 5 16 14
11 Elsesser, Markus 0 0 0 4 13 4 6 12 8 39 27 22 24 17 8 17 15 9

W 40
1 Danner, Michaela SV Kasing 40 40 40 40 40 40 6 240 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Aubele, Karin 12 20 25 40 25 40 25 7 175 9 3 2 1 2 1 2
3 Kalisch, Sonja TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 25 13 20 25 17 25 20 8 132 5 2 8 3 2 4 2 3
4 Karpf, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 8 9 16 14 15 5 62 13 12 5 7 6

M 40
1 Kerner, Christian LifePark Max Ingolstadt 25 40 25 40 40 25 6 195 2 1 2 1 1 2
2 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 12 25 25 20 40 6 139 4 9 2 2 3 1
3 Schiffner, Alexander TRI Team Geisenfeld 25 40 15 20 16 14 20 7 136 2 1 6 3 5 7 3
4 Haberl, Roland LifePark Max Ingolstadt 15 15 11 25 20 20 20 17 17 9 119 6 6 10 2 3 3 3 4 4
5 Schmidt, Thomas LifePark Max Ingolstadt 25 17 13 17 16 5 88 2 4 8 4 5
6 Sengl, Christian SV Buxheim 14 10 15 17 15 15 6 86 7 11 6 4 6 6
7 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 14 16 13 16 5 73 7 7 5 8 5
8 Leithner, Stefan TSV Gaimersheim 6 10 4 10 15 13 13 7 67 15 11 17 11 6 8 8
9 Hell, Markus 4 11 11 14 14 5 54 17 10 10 7 7
10 Strauss, Gunter Sport IN Lauftreff 0 0 8 9 11 12 10 4 8 54 29 27 13 12 10 9 11 17
11 Sawinski, Stephan SV Kasing 1 9 2 7 13 12 8 7 51 20 12 19 14 8 9 13
12 Fischer, Thorsten 8 14 5 11 12 5 50 13 7 16 10 9

W 45
1 Paulig, Gaby LifePark Max Ingolstadt 25 40 40 40 40 40 6 225 2 1 1 1 1 1
2 Borris, Stefanie TSV Lenting 40 25 40 40 25 25 40 25 8 210 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2
3 Jany, Cordula MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 16 17 25 25 20 20 25 7 132 5 4 2 2 3 3 2
4 Appel, Henriette TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 20 25 20 20 16 16 17 8 119 4 3 2 3 3 5 5 4
5 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 14 16 15 17 17 17 17 20 20 9 108 7 5 6 4 4 4 4 3 3
6 Meilinger, Beate SC Delphin Ingolstadt 14 13 16 14 15 17 15 7 91 7 8 5 7 6 4 6
7 Altmann, Wilma SV Buxheim 13 15 14 15 15 12 13 16 14 9 89 8 6 7 6 6 9 8 5 7

M 45
1 Schabenberger, Rudolf UNICEF 40 40 40 40 25 40 6 225 1 1 1 1 2 1
2 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 20 20 25 17 40 25 25 20 17 9 155 3 3 2 4 1 2 2 3 4
3 Hüls, Ralf PTSV Rosenheim 25 20 40 40 15 5 140 2 3 1 1 6
4 Süßner, Werner LC Aichach 12 16 2 14 25 13 16 16 13 9 100 9 5 19 7 2 8 5 5 8
5 Höschel, Norbert MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 17 14 16 17 17 5 81 4 7 5 4 4
6 Kriesch, Volkmar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 9 0 10 14 10 12 13 10 9 69 21 12 29 11 7 11 9 8 11
7 Friese, Ralf Sport IN Lauftreff 14 15 8 15 14 5 66 7 6 13 6 7
8 Danner, Bernhard SV Kasing 9 6 4 13 11 15 12 7 66 12 15 17 8 10 6 9
9 Leibold, Michael Sportfreunde Hepberg 12 8 14 14 11 5 59 9 13 7 7 10
10 Demmelmeier, Gerhard Sport IN Lauftreff 6 3 12 7 13 11 9 7 58 15 18 9 14 8 10 12
11 Unger, Wolfgang Sport IN Lauftreff 0 0 0 7 15 4 10 10 7 9 53 31 23 37 14 6 17 11 11 14
12 Stufler, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 4 4 0 8 17 11 5 7 49 17 17 26 13 4 10 16
13 Reißner, Stefan 3 5 16 6 9 8 6 47 18 16 5 15 12 13
14 Manderscheid, Christoph LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 0 12 5 9 8 7 34 27 22 33 9 16 12 13
15 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 5 11 3 7 4 7 30 24 31 16 10 18 14 17
16 Hertkorn, Jürgen TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 10 0 8 7 7 25 39 24 36 11 21 13 14
17 Christiansen, Torsten Sport IN Lauftreff 0 13 1 2 0 5 16 22 8 20 19 21

auswertung@andreas-badenbach.de
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Laufcup 2014

AK-WERTUNG

Punkte Platzierung

18 Mayershofer, Otto TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 9 0 4 1 0 9 14 36 27 44 23 12 23 17 20 22
19 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 5 5 3 6 13 38 30 29 16 16 18
20 Gesele, Michael LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 4 2 6 5 12 26 40 17 19 15
21 Haag, Josef SV Wettstetten 0 0 0 6 0 3 0 1 8 10 52 29 34 15 30 18 22 20
22 Rajnai, Peter LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 0 3 6 5 9 32 25 34 18 15
23 Bunge, Michael 0 0 0 7 0 0 2 7 9 44 28 28 14 28 23 19
24 Schuller, Richard LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 2 0 3 5 5 30 39 19 22 18
25 Karpf, Christian TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 4 5 4 41 41 27 26 17
26 Peterhoff, Friedhelm SV Buxheim 0 0 1 0 0 5 1 42 42 20 27 21

W 50
1 Bischoff, Iris Sport IN Lauftreff 40 40 40 25 40 40 6 225 1 1 1 2 1 1
2 Schabenberger, Kerstin Sport IN Lauftreff 40 16 25 25 20 20 25 25 8 160 1 5 2 2 3 3 2 2

M 50
1 Kräußl, Jürgen SV Kasing 40 40 25 40 40 20 25 25 8 210 1 1 2 1 1 3 2 2
2 Draxler, Manfred LifePark Max Ingolstadt 17 2 25 25 25 40 6 134 4 19 2 2 2 1
3 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 14 10 20 40 16 20 17 7 127 7 11 3 1 5 3 4
4 Gensberger, Werner FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 14 17 8 16 20 20 17 16 20 9 110 7 4 13 5 3 3 4 5 3
5 Schabenberger, Günther Sport IN Lauftreff 20 16 13 15 17 15 17 15 8 100 3 5 8 6 4 6 4 6
6 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 7 17 17 16 14 16 6 87 14 4 4 5 7 5
7 Frommer, Uwe Förderverein K-Schule Ingolstadt15 13 4 14 13 13 13 7 81 6 8 17 7 8 8 8
8 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 8 1 12 16 14 15 12 7 77 13 20 9 5 7 6 9
9 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 16 11 15 15 11 5 68 5 10 6 6 10
10 Schläfer, Dietmar TSV 1862 Neuburg 10 11 3 9 12 11 7 9 8 62 11 10 18 12 9 10 14 12
11 Narracci, Domenico LifePark Max Ingolstadt 12 0 11 10 13 10 6 56 9 25 10 11 8 11
12 Perna, Robin LifePark Max Ingolstadt 6 10 9 12 11 7 6 55 15 11 12 9 10 14
13 Fiedler, Manfred TSV Gaimersheim 2 7 0 7 9 6 10 10 8 9 51 19 14 23 14 12 15 11 11 13
14 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 0 4 0 11 5 11 12 6 8 49 24 17 27 10 16 10 9 15
15 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 6 0 14 8 9 9 6 46 15 24 7 13 12 12
16 Lippert, Jürgen Sport IN Lauftreff 5 0 13 12 6 5 6 41 16 22 8 9 15 16
17 Hentschel, Artur TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 1 0 4 7 3 6 15 26 20 31 17 14 18
18 Ott, Stefan FC Beilngries 0 0 0 8 2 5 10 33 37 21 13 19
19 Heddesheimer, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 3 3 5 6 29 23 33 18 18

W 55
1 Herbold, Silvia Sport IN Lauftreff 40 40 40 40 40 5 200 1 1 1 1 1
2 Rami, Maria TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 17 20 25 25 40 40 7 175 2 4 3 2 2 1 1
3 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 15 12 20 20 25 25 20 20 8 130 6 9 3 3 2 2 3 3
4 Rupp, Ursula TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 14 17 25 25 5 98 4 7 4 2 2

M 55
1 Förster, Burkhard Sport IN Lauftreff 25 17 40 40 40 20 25 40 8 210 2 4 1 1 1 3 2 1
2 Kubanek, Roland 20 20 20 25 20 17 25 40 25 9 155 3 3 3 2 3 4 2 1 2
3 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 25 25 25 40 20 5 135 2 2 2 1 3
4 Wesp, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 16 20 20 16 20 6 109 4 5 3 3 5 3
5 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 17 15 9 17 16 15 17 17 8 99 4 6 12 4 5 6 4 4
6 Reibenspieß, Peter Media-Saturn Runners 14 14 8 16 14 16 6 82 7 7 13 5 7 5
7 Müller, Edmund FC Sparka Ingolstadt 11 11 5 12 17 14 6 70 10 10 16 9 4 7
8 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 15 16 7 15 16 5 69 6 5 14 6 5
9 Ringendahl, Johannes FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 12 6 13 15 14 5 60 9 15 8 6 7

M 60
1 van Gemmeren, Hans-Jürgen MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 8 240 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
2 Beck, Willi FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 17 25 17 25 25 40 25 7 157 4 2 4 2 2 1 2
3 Kull, Georg DJK Ingolstadt 25 20 15 20 25 17 25 20 25 9 140 2 3 6 3 2 4 2 3 2
4 Grieser, Leonhard HolleDauerLäufer 16 17 20 20 20 17 6 110 5 4 3 3 3 4
5 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 13 15 17 16 17 16 20 7 101 8 6 4 5 4 5 3
6 Goldstein, Werner DJK Pietenfeld Adelschlag 14 15 10 14 14 15 16 15 16 9 91 7 6 11 7 7 6 5 6 5
7 Hohlstamm, Claus-Erik SlowFeet Unlimited 15 17 11 16 15 14 6 88 6 4 10 5 6 7
8 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 12 14 12 13 13 15 14 7 81 9 7 9 8 8 6 7
9 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 13 6 10 12 14 5 55 8 15 11 9 7

M 65
1 Lang, Josef TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 40 25 40 40 40 6 225 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 25 40 25 40 25 40 6 195 2 1 2 1 2 1
3 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 25 25 17 25 20 25 20 25 8 145 2 2 4 2 3 2 3 2
4 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Etting 17 20 16 20 20 17 20 16 17 9 114 4 3 5 3 3 4 3 5 4
5 Gleich, Otto SV Wettstetten 20 17 16 17 17 20 6 107 3 4 5 4 4 3

W 65
1 Bauer, Leni LC Aichach 40 25 40 40 40 40 6 225 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 25 17 25 40 25 5 132 2 4 2 1 2

M 70
1 Jeblick, Günther TV Münchsmünster 25 40 25 40 25 40 25 40 8 210 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 1
2 Wagner, Ulrich SV Buxheim 40 25 40 40 40 5 185 1 2 1 1 1
3 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 16 17 14 20 20 25 20 25 40 9 150 5 4 7 3 3 2 3 2 1
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1 Stier, Martin MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 97 160 100 105 100 105 100 105 8 675 4 1 3 2 3 2 3 2

2 Liebelt, Peter BSG Neuburg-Herrenwörth 87 100 91 94 96 97 160 96 100 9 649 14 3 10 7 5 4 1 5 3

3 Weiß, Stefan SV Kasing 94 105 97 96 105 100 97 7 600 7 2 4 5 2 3 4

4 Dean, Mike Amadeus Drunken Masters 92 93 88 105 90 95 6 563 9 8 13 2 11 6

5 Friedrich, Markus MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 85 84 97 97 96 97 6 556 16 17 4 4 5 4

6 Schabenberger, Rudolf UNICEF 96 82 95 94 91 94 6 552 5 19 6 7 10 7

7 Kerner, Christian LifePark Max Ingolstadt 86 88 95 93 96 93 6 551 15 13 6 8 5 8

8 Kräußl, Jürgen SV Kasing 89 94 88 89 85 85 86 93 8 539 12 7 13 12 16 16 15 8

9 Nuber, Harald FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 84 91 81 85 94 89 87 85 88 9 534 17 10 20 16 7 12 14 16 13

10 Wagner, Markus 83 92 87 87 89 88 89 7 532 18 9 14 14 12 13 12

11 van Gemmeren, Hans-JürgenMTV 1881 Ingolstadt 73 80 50 79 82 79 80 86 8 486 28 21 51 22 19 22 21 15

12 Hutzel, Markus LifePark Max Ingolstadt 45 71 46 81 92 92 96 7 478 56 30 55 20 9 9 5

13 Gensberger, Werner FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 42 77 26 73 84 76 82 73 85 9 477 59 24 75 28 17 25 19 28 16

14 Haberl, Roland LifePark Max Ingolstadt 52 69 37 80 86 80 79 75 74 9 474 49 32 64 21 15 21 22 26 27

15 Aceto, Filippo TSV 1862 Neuburg 67 39 82 91 76 79 77 7 472 34 62 19 10 25 22 24

16 Miehling, Franz FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 74 53 87 86 84 87 6 471 27 48 14 15 17 14

17 Meyer, Markus Team Radsport Heller Kipfenberg 91 94 93 87 92 5 457 10 7 8 14 9

18 Schiffner, Alexander TRI Team Geisenfeld 68 86 61 78 78 58 78 7 449 33 15 40 23 23 43 23

19 Hüls, Ralf PTSV Rosenheim 90 92 95 94 75 5 446 11 9 6 7 26

20 Schabenberger, Günther Sport IN Lauftreff 70 73 47 68 68 72 78 69 8 430 31 28 54 33 33 29 23 32

21 Gross, Ralf 70 80 71 66 71 71 6 429 31 21 30 35 30 30

22 Draxler, Manfred LifePark Max Ingolstadt 69 9 83 88 81 90 6 420 32 92 18 13 20 11

23 Süßner, Werner LC Aichach 48 68 0 65 79 65 74 67 62 9 418 53 33 106 36 22 36 27 34 39

24 Gross, Wolfgang 82 86 92 83 56 5 399 19 15 9 18 45

25 Knott, Thomas SV Marienstein 65 87 82 82 81 5 397 36 14 19 19 20

26 Alt, Markus Amadeus Drunken Masters 39 66 23 51 62 71 69 73 8 392 62 35 78 50 39 30 32 28

27 von Stelzer, Christopher SC Reichertshofen 66 81 79 81 83 5 390 35 20 22 20 18

28 Bittl, Ludwig DJK Dollnstein 87 54 84 80 82 5 387 14 47 17 21 19

29 Schmidt, Thomas LifePark Max Ingolstadt 85 76 73 75 72 5 381 16 25 28 26 29

30 Lautner, Anton TSV 1862 Neuburg 22 75 77 66 61 70 6 371 79 26 24 35 40 31

31 Höschel, Norbert MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 76 52 81 74 81 5 364 25 49 20 27 20

32 Müller, Daniel TSV 1862 Neuburg 46 51 45 70 77 74 6 363 55 50 56 31 24 27

33 Meilinger, Norbert SC Delphin Ingolstadt 26 8 63 71 70 65 61 7 356 75 93 38 30 31 36 40

34 Frommer, Uwe Förderverein K-Schule Ingolstadt44 62 13 68 55 59 64 7 352 57 39 88 33 46 42 37

35 Sengl, Christian SV Buxheim 49 27 75 67 68 62 6 348 52 74 26 34 33 39

36 Förster, Burkhard Sport IN Lauftreff 38 0 56 67 36 53 46 53 8 313 63 146 45 34 65 48 55 48

37 Hein, Thomas FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 74 46 69 47 67 5 303 27 55 32 54 34

38 Kriesch, Volkmar MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 0 42 0 42 54 45 55 52 50 9 298 118 59 138 59 47 56 46 49 51

39 Friese, Ralf Sport IN Lauftreff 56 65 28 77 69 5 295 45 36 73 24 32

40 Danner, Bernhard SV Kasing 29 30 0 61 53 67 50 7 290 72 71 103 40 48 34 51

41 Nebl, Christoph TH Ingolstadt 0 64 17 66 52 60 28 7 287 119 37 84 35 49 41 73

42 Stachel, Siegfried TSV 1862 Neuburg 53 41 71 64 54 5 283 48 60 30 37 47

43 Loos, Manuel Eggspatzen Egweil 49 15 41 59 64 54 6 282 52 86 60 42 37 47

44 Liesaus, Tobias TH Ingolstadt 72 50 62 41 54 5 279 29 51 39 60 47

45 Schläfer, Dietmar TSV 1862 Neuburg 26 47 11 54 59 43 0 46 8 275 75 54 90 47 42 58 107 55

46 Leibold, Michael Sportfreunde Hepberg 58 39 61 57 56 5 271 43 62 40 44 45

47 Demmelmeier, Gerhard Sport IN Lauftreff 20 0 52 38 58 48 47 7 263 81 104 49 63 43 53 54

48 Götzenberger, Ralf LifePark Max Ingolstadt 25 53 60 58 66 5 262 76 48 41 43 35

49 Kubanek, Roland 0 18 0 29 56 23 54 49 44 9 255 105 83 130 72 45 78 47 52 57

50 Unger, Wolfgang Sport IN Lauftreff 0 4 0 24 58 27 46 45 43 9 243 150 97 169 77 43 74 55 56 58

51 Perna, Robin LifePark Max Ingolstadt 28 48 30 50 43 38 6 237 73 53 71 51 58 63

52 Leithner, Stefan TSV Gaimersheim 14 19 0 44 49 56 55 7 237 87 82 115 57 52 45 46

53 Hell, Markus 4 39 63 62 59 5 227 97 62 38 39 42

54 Fiedler, Manfred TSV Gaimersheim 0 22 0 35 43 20 38 35 39 9 212 139 79 137 66 58 81 63 66 62

55 Beck, Willi FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 17 0 45 35 60 53 7 210 126 84 124 56 66 41 48

56 Kull, Georg DJK Ingolstadt 0 10 0 31 51 15 49 39 25 9 210 117 91 151 70 50 86 52 62 76

57 Reißner, Stefan 0 29 60 34 41 45 6 209 108 72 41 67 60 56

58 Stufler, Wolfgang SV Buxheim 0 25 0 37 64 52 31 7 209 102 76 121 64 37 49 70

59 Narracci, Domenico LifePark Max Ingolstadt 31 0 62 59 48 5 200 70 143 39 42 53

60 Otter, Klaus SV Kasing 0 0 0 57 10 48 44 37 8 196 178 107 172 44 91 53 57 64

61 Pannwitz, Leo SV Kasing 5 61 32 57 34 5 189 96 40 69 44 67

Platzierung

Laufcup 2014

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte
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Platzierung

Laufcup 2014

SPORT IN Cup-Wertung

Punkte

62 Kettner, Georg SV Kasing 20 50 9 39 38 33 6 189 81 51 92 62 63 68

63 Gruber, Johannes MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1 37 0 39 47 63 6 187 100 64 117 62 54 38

64 Fischer, Thorsten 22 48 0 47 69 5 186 79 53 101 54 32

65 Fritz, Dirk LifePark Max Ingolstadt 11 33 51 36 51 5 182 90 68 50 65 50

66 Manderscheid, Christoph LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 5 0 52 29 44 34 7 164 142 96 155 49 72 57 67

67 Naber, Jens SV Buxheim 0 0 66 28 37 31 6 162 101 142 35 73 64 70

68 Osterhuber, Ralf FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 22 49 24 35 30 7 160 130 157 79 52 77 66 71

69 Lang, Josef TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 44 0 34 33 42 6 153 114 57 122 67 68 59

70 Lippert, Jürgen Sport IN Lauftreff 7 0 65 44 0 35 6 151 94 131 36 57 109 66

71 Grieser, Leonhard HolleDauerLäufer 0 18 47 19 41 25 6 150 117 83 54 82 60 76

72 Gummert, Michael Sport IN Lauftreff 0 13 26 47 37 26 6 149 177 88 75 54 64 75

73 Spannaus, Paul TH Ingolstadt 0 16 0 35 0 42 30 20 8 143 125 85 132 66 101 59 71 81

74 Hertkorn, Jürgen TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 45 12 36 33 7 126 185 102 166 56 89 65 68

75 Sawinski, Stephan SV Kasing 0 15 0 10 18 40 32 7 115 131 86 134 91 83 61 69

76 Wesp, Gerhard TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 19 25 33 27 6 104 104 148 82 76 68 74

77 Tschage, Heinz SV Buxheim 0 0 26 0 29 18 22 7 95 221 103 75 115 72 83 79

78 Hübner, Gustav Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 0 0 0 46 0 19 15 15 8 95 175 106 179 55 111 82 86 86

79 Seidl, Thomas Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 29 14 26 12 13 9 94 176 124 210 113 72 87 75 89 88

80 Heinloth, Manuel Amadeus Drunken Masters 0 0 0 33 0 23 22 14 8 92 166 199 111 68 106 78 79 87

81 Christiansen, Torsten Sport IN Lauftreff 0 53 16 11 8 5 88 101 48 85 90 93

82 Bothe, Florian Sport IN Lauftreff 0 0 0 6 31 25 17 4 8 83 228 136 211 95 70 76 84 97

83 Mayershofer, Otto TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 36 6 17 10 7 9 76 173 126 194 104 65 95 84 91 94

84 Albrecht, Roland FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 24 24 21 6 69 184 128 113 77 77 80

85 Wagner, Ulrich SV Buxheim 0 0 0 40 27 5 67 183 111 180 61 74

86 Amler, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 0 43 24 6 67 145 221 118 109 58 77

87 Gesele, Michael LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 15 17 34 5 66 109 182 86 84 67

88 Körner, Gerhard THW Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 9 0 20 20 16 9 65 193 134 196 146 92 122 81 81 85

89 Jeblick, Günther TV Münchsmünster 0 0 0 0 37 0 16 9 8 62 187 108 190 109 64 117 85 92

90 Degmayr, Wendelin TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 22 13 18 8 53 198 121 193 106 108 79 88 83

91 Scholl, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 20 2 12 14 5 48 108 81 99 89 87

92 Roth, Christian SV Buxheim 0 0 0 0 38 0 7 7 45 205 129 233 121 63 114 94

93 Waschbichler, Josef TSV Etting 0 0 0 0 32 0 10 3 0 9 45 234 142 235 129 69 120 91 98 101

94 Kothmayr, Thomas LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 0 16 28 5 44 161 113 198 85 73

95 Haag, Josef SV Wettstetten 0 0 0 19 0 6 6 10 8 41 252 147 144 82 118 95 95 91

96 Bunge, Michael 0 0 0 27 0 0 11 7 38 209 128 120 74 110 102 90

97 Strauss, Gunter Sport IN Lauftreff 0 0 0 17 0 13 2 6 8 38 199 205 119 84 105 88 99 95

98 Senft, Felix SV Buxheim 0 0 5 0 14 16 6 35 165 163 96 116 87 85

99 Rajnai, Peter LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 0 4 26 5 30 154 103 159 97 75

100 Hohlstamm, Claus-Erik SlowFeet Unlimited 0 0 0 12 18 0 6 30 194 115 204 89 83 124

101 Schuller, Richard LifePark Max Ingolstadt 0 0 3 7 19 5 29 148 177 98 94 82

102 Goldstein, Werner DJK Pietenfeld Adelschlag 0 0 0 0 13 0 2 5 5 9 25 200 123 218 122 88 119 99 96 96

103 Hentschel, Artur TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 15 9 6 24 206 122 207 117 86 92

104 Karpf, Christian TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 23 5 23 190 186 116 102 78

105 Elsesser, Markus 0 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 8 23 249 143 236 157 78 129 102 108

106 Müller, Edmund FC Sparka Ingolstadt 0 0 0 0 15 0 6 15 245 146 245 158 86 128

107 Maier, Markus FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 0 0 11 4 0 8 15 248 149 231 140 126 90 97 102

108 Gleich, Otto SV Wettstetten 0 0 0 3 8 1 6 12 219 134 123 98 93 100

109 Schottnar, Hermann TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 7 12 261 155 168 89 131 104 108

110 Allert, Klaus SV Buxheim 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 9 11 241 144 242 149 90 125 103 106 105

111 Peterhoff, Friedhelm SV Buxheim 0 0 2 0 7 5 9 195 187 99 107 94

112 Rochow, Torben Sport IN Lauftreff 0 0 0 5 1 5 6 180 132 135 96 100

113 Wüst, Johann SV Kasing 0 0 0 5 0 5 5 159 263 173 96 105

114 Reibenspieß, Peter Media-Saturn Runners 0 0 0 0 4 0 6 4 213 127 214 114 97 101

115 Ott, Stefan FC Beilngries 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 247 253 153 103 104

115 Rau, Walter TSV 1862 Neuburg 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 211 119 219 123 103

115 Ringendahl, Johannes FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 135 230 151 127 105

115 Heddesheimer, Stefan FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 232 141 224 133 130
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1 Brand, Rita SV Kasing 160 105 105 160 160 160 160 7 905 1 2 2 1 1 1 1

2 Weidenhiller, Irmgard SV Kasing 93 100 160 95 100 100 100 7 655 8 3 1 6 3 3 3

3 Danner, Michaela SV Kasing 97 100 95 105 96 92 6 585 4 3 6 2 5 9

4 Horz, Verena LifePark Max Ingolstadt 96 97 94 100 97 95 6 579 5 4 7 3 4 6

5 Borris, Stefanie TSV Lenting 95 94 96 100 91 95 95 94 8 575 6 7 5 3 10 6 6 7

6 Paulig, Gaby LifePark Max Ingolstadt 94 95 92 94 97 97 6 569 7 6 9 7 4 4

7 Hofmann, Marlies Amadeus Drunken Masters 91 85 94 97 89 92 91 7 554 10 16 7 4 12 9 10

8 Bischoff, Iris Sport IN Lauftreff 90 96 87 93 94 93 6 553 11 5 14 8 7 8

9 Jany, Cordula MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 80 84 91 94 82 90 91 7 532 21 17 10 7 19 11 10

10 Paulig, Maria MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 100 105 105 105 105 5 520 3 2 2 2 2

11 Flynn, Lili Sport IN Lauftreff 79 81 89 84 87 89 90 7 520 22 20 12 17 14 12 11

12 Appel, Henriette TSV 1862 Neuburg 84 86 83 89 93 79 81 84 8 519 17 15 18 12 8 22 20 17

13 Schabenberger, Kerstin Sport IN Lauftreff 72 61 79 91 80 86 90 89 8 515 29 40 22 10 21 15 11 12

14 Wilhelm, Birgit SV Buxheim 62 70 48 78 88 81 88 88 88 9 511 39 31 53 23 13 20 13 13 13

15 Aubele, Karin 56 78 82 90 78 83 87 7 498 45 23 19 11 23 18 14

16 Ugele, Ines MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 97 105 97 96 96 5 491 4 2 4 5 5

17 Kalisch, Sonja TSV 1862 Neuburg 67 80 70 74 85 75 82 86 8 482 34 21 31 27 16 26 19 15

18 Waller, Nicole LifePark Max Ingolstadt 73 82 69 85 76 85 6 470 28 19 32 16 25 16

19 Rami, Maria TSV 1862 Neuburg 63 74 64 75 84 71 85 7 453 38 27 37 26 17 30 16

20 Schmid, Karin MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 55 69 43 67 81 63 75 79 79 9 450 46 32 58 34 20 38 26 22 22

21 Meilinger, Beate SC Delphin Ingolstadt 63 35 79 68 77 81 80 7 448 38 66 22 33 24 20 21

22 Meier, Claudia SV Buxheim 61 27 64 82 69 76 78 77 8 446 40 74 37 19 32 25 23 24

23 Arnhofer, Kathrin DSV Ski- & Snowboardschule FCW83 89 87 92 90 5 441 18 12 14 9 11

24 Kirstein, Maria Sport IN Lauftreff 82 84 95 86 92 5 439 19 17 6 15 9

25 Altmann, Wilma SV Buxheim 54 64 39 62 77 65 73 75 76 9 430 47 37 62 39 24 36 28 26 25

26 Herbold, Silvia Sport IN Lauftreff 85 83 87 84 87 5 426 16 18 14 17 14

27 Schläfer, Tamara TSV 1862 Neuburg 60 66 51 59 74 84 6 394 41 35 50 42 27 17

28 Bauer, Leni LC Aichach 65 32 63 62 77 81 6 380 36 69 38 39 24 20

29 Ketzler, Daniela SV Kasing 69 73 71 79 78 5 370 32 28 30 22 23

30 Göltl, Mandy FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 52 50 69 72 78 5 321 49 51 32 29 23

31 Rupp, Ursula TSV 1862 Neuburg 40 38 78 80 82 5 318 61 63 23 21 19

32 Roth, Ute SV Buxheim 52 13 47 69 53 71 6 305 49 88 54 32 48 30

33 Schläfer, Sabrina Freiweg Maxweiler 44 44 60 64 74 5 286 57 57 41 37 27

34 Karpf, Petra TSV 1862 Neuburg 41 28 57 61 76 5 263 60 73 44 40 25

35 Hausladen, Rosi TSV 1862 Neuburg 53 11 50 83 50 5 247 48 90 51 18 51

36 Baacke, Katharina DRC Neuburg 25 49 6 51 51 5 182 76 52 95 50 50

SPORT IN
Laufcup 2014

Punkte Platzierung
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SPORT IN
Mannschaftswertung 2014

1 TSV 1862 Neuburg 3338
2 SV Kasing 3101
3 SV Buxheim 2696
4 FC Hitzhofen-Oberzell 2455
5 LifePark Max Ingolstadt 1950
6 Sport IN Lauftreff 1706
7 MTV 1881 Ingolstadt 1525
8 SV Karlskron 1204
9 TSV Lenting 1194

10 MTV 1862 Pfaffenhofen 1063
11 PSV Eichstätt 904
12 SV Marienstein 661
13 Sportfreunde Reichertshofen 532
14 DJK Ingolstadt 493
15 Amadeus Drunken Masters 422
16 SpVgg Hebertshausen 360
17 LC Aichach 352
18 SC Reichertshofen 287
19 SV Zuchering 266
20 TV Münchsmünster 260
21 TSV Reichertshofen 240
22 BSG Neuburg-Herrenwörth 225
23 UNICEF 225
24 TH Ingolstadt 204
25 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 182
25 Skiclub Schweitenkirchen 182
27 BELO 165
28 TSV Etting 163
29 TRI Team Geisenfeld 150
30 PTSV Rosenheim 140
31 TSV Gaimersheim 130
32 DJK Pietenfeld Adelschlag 129
33 SV Wettstetten 117
34 Team Radsport Heller Kipfenberg 112
35 HolleDauerLäufer 110
36 DRC Neuburg 98
37 DJK Dollnstein 96
38 SlowFeet Unlimited 88
39 DSV Ski- & Snowboardschule FCW 86
40 Förderverein K-Schule Ingolstadt 85
41 Media-Saturn Runners 82
42 Eggspatzen Egweil 70
42 FC Sparka Ingolstadt 70
44 SV Haunwöhr 60
45 Sportfreunde Hepberg 59
46 Freiweg Maxweiler 53
47 Lebenshilfe Ingolstadt 52
48 THW Ingolstadt 45
49 FC Beilngries 10
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